

Amend CSSB 422 as follows:

(1) On page ____, line ____ insert the following:

"The Urban School Choice Pilot Program described by this subchapter shall not be expanded, modified or amended in any way except by an Act of the Texas Legislature."

(2) On page ____, line ____ insert the following:

"No portion of the Urban School Choice Pilot Program described by this subchapter shall result in a reduction in funding for non-eligible or non-participating districts."

(3) On page ____, line ____ strike the existing subsection (E) and substitute the following new subsection (E) and (F):

"(E) has been or is currently placed in a foster home or child care institution as defined by Chapter 42, Human Resources Code, pursuant to Subchapter B, 264 Family Code.;

(F) resides in a household in which the annual household income, according to the most recently filed federal income tax return, did not exceed 200 percent of the qualifying income for a reduced-price lunch under the national free or reduced-price lunch program established under 42 U.S.C. Section 1751 et seq."

(4) On page ____, between lines ____ and ____ insert a new subsection (1) to read as follows:

"(1) resides in a household in which the annual household income, according to the most recently filed federal income tax return, did not exceed 200 percent of the qualifying income for a reduced-price lunch under the national free or reduced-price lunch program established under 42 U.S.C. Section 1751 et seq."

(5) On page ____, line ____ strike "(1)" and substitute "(A)".

(6) On page ____, line ____ strike "(2)" and substitute "(B)".

(7) On page ____, line ____ strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".